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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Bigley, H. Alan  
1622 Westover Ave 
Petersburg, VA 23805

1. 
2.Retired 
3.

08/21/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Burke, Tamra L. 
11034 Ferry Creek Avenue 
Gloucester, VA 23061

1. 
2.Retired 
3.

07/30/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Emmerson, Richard C. 
836 Surry Landing Drive 
Spring Grove, VA 23881

1. 
2.Retired 
3.

08/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Finkel, Susan Fary 
PO BOX 23 
Ark, VA 23003

1. 
2.Retired 
3.

08/21/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Gloucester County Republican Committee 
PO BOX 1639 
Gloucester, VA 23061

1. 
2.Republican County Committee 
3.Gloucester, VA

08/27/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Kohli, Ravinder Singh 
14006 Summersedge Terrace 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1. 
2.Retired 
3.

08/23/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Lee, Alfred  
14630 W Salisbury Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1. 
2.Retired 
3.

08/21/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Liddell, Betty B. 
6965 Tracey Court 
Gloucester, VA 23061

1. 
2.Retired 
3.

08/28/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Michael A. Burns, LLC 
PO BOX 1308 
Gloucester, VA 23061

1. 
2.Accounting 
3.Gloucester, VA

08/21/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Nottingham, George U 
11126 Piankatank Drive 
Gloucester, VA 23061

1.Stewart Partners 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Norfolk, VA

07/29/2025 $350.00 $350.00

Nottingham, Susan B. 
11126 Piankatank Drive 
Gloucester, VA 23061

1.Stewart Partners 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Norfolk, VA

07/29/2025 $350.00 $350.00

Smith, Mark E 
10961 Freewelcome Lane East 
Dutton, VA 23050

1. 
2.Retired 
3.

08/04/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Smith, Stephen B. 
6736 Muggins Creek Road 
Gloucester, VA 23061

1.PHA 
2.Heating and Air 
3.Gloucester, VA

08/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $5,200.00
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No Schedule B results to display.
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Gazette Journal 
Main Street 
Gloucester, VA 23861

Printed Campaign Materials Joseph A. 
Leming 07/29/2025 $775.00

Gloucester County, VA 
6489 Main Street 
Gloucester, VA 23061

Purchased 2 MAPS from GIS Department Joseph A. 
Leming 08/07/2025 $40.00

Johnson, Macey Cierra 
211 Rains Lane 
Bohannon, VA 23021

Reimbursement for stamps purchased Joseph A. 
Leming 08/07/2025 $31.20

Gloucester County, VA 
6489 Main Street 
Gloucester, VA 23061

40 x 60 GIS Map of Petsworth District Joseph 
Leming 08/12/2025 $20.00

Office Supply of GLoucester 
PO BOX 459 
` 
Gloucester, VA 23061

40" x 60" piece of self adhesive foam board Joseph 
Leming 08/12/2025 $63.78

Total This Period $929.98
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Schedule E: Itemization of Loans Received 
 
Full Name of Lender and Address

Full Name of Co-Borrower, Guarantor or Endorser 
Address

Date 
Received

Amount of 
Loan This 
Period

Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

Leming, Joseph Atkins 
11050 FERRY CREEK AVE 
GLOUCESTER, VA 23061-2552

07/22/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total This Period
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Leming, Joseph Atkins 
11050 FERRY CREEK AVE 
GLOUCESTER, VA 23061-2552

07/22/2025 $2,000.00

Total This Period $2,000.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 13 $5,200.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 21 $1,540.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 34 $6,740.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $929.98

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $929.98

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $2,000.00

13. Subtotal $2,000.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $2,000.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $0.00

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $6,740.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $2,000.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $8,740.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $8,740.00

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$929.98

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $929.98

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $7,810.02

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $2,000.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $8,740.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $8,740.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $8,740.00

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$929.98

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $929.98

29. Ending Balance $7,810.02
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